## Attachment C

The UNIVERSITY and COUNTY hereby amend their Interlocal Agreement dated to incorporate the following as provided for in Article III.B of the Interlocal Agreement and agree to provide services and funding as described hereunder.			
A. B.	Project Identification No.: <u>UCCE Central Sierra</u> <u>County Partnership 2017-2018</u> El DORADO COUNTY P.O. No.: (if applicable)	C. Project Start Date: <u>July 1, 2017</u> Project End Date: <u>June 30, 2018</u>	
D.	Project Title: <u>UC Cooperative Extension County Partnership Support</u> Description of Services: Delivery of Cooperative Extension Programs as further detailed in Interlocal Agreement Attachment A, Cooperative Extension Program Provided by the University.		
E.	UNIVERSITY to submit invoice(s) for advance payment to COUNTY to the attention of Charlene Carveth, Agriculture Commissioner Sealer of Weights and Measures, Agriculture Department, County of El Dorado, 311 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667; <a href="mailto:charlene.carveth@edcqov.us">charlene.carveth@edcqov.us</a> ; on the schedule shown below.  COUNTY to make checks payable to The Regents of the University of California and mail to: UCCE Central Sierra, c/o Lindsey Harwood 311 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667  Payment Schedule:  Amount Date Due \$126,496 August 31, 2017 \$126,496 February 28, 2018		
F. Other Documents attached and made part of this Exhibit (initial those that apply and are attached):  COUNTY UC  Certificate of Insurance Any Additional Sheets for Items A-E			
In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Exhibit on the day and year written below.  Agreed and Accepted:			
COUNTY OF EL DORADO		THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
	Ashton, Chief Administrative Officer	Kimberly Lamar, Associate Director, ANR Office of Contracts and Grants Date: 9-18-17	

## Attachment C

The UNIVERSITY and COUNTY hereby amend their Interlocal Agreement dated to incorporate the following as provided for in Article III.B of the Interlocal Agreement and agree to provide services and funding as described hereunder.		
A. Project Identification No.: <u>UCCE Central Sierra</u> <u>County Partnership 2017-2018</u> B. EI DORADO COUNTY P.O. No.: (if applicable)	C. Project Start Date: <u>July 1, 2018</u> Project End Date: <u>June 30, 2019</u>	
D. Project Title: <u>UC Cooperative Extension County Partnership Support</u> Description of Services: Delivery of Cooperative Extension Programs as further detailed in Interlocal Agreement Attachment A, Cooperative Extension Program Provided by the University.		
E. Invoicing/Payment Schedule:  UNIVERSITY to submit invoice(s) for advance payment to COUNTY to the attention of Charlene Carveth, Agriculture Commissioner Sealer of Weights and Measures, Agriculture Department, County of El Dorado, 311 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667; <a href="mailto:charlene.carveth@edcgov.us">charlene.carveth@edcgov.us</a> ; on the schedule shown below.  COUNTY to make checks payable to The Regents of the University of California and mail to: UCCE Central Sierra, c/o Lindsey Harwood 311 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667  Payment Schedule:  Amount Date Due  \$126.406		
\$126,496 August 31, 2018 \$126,496 February 28, 2019  Total Fixed Price Amount: \$252,992		
F. Other Documents attached and made part of this Exhibit (initial those that apply and are attached):  COUNTY UC  Certificate of Insurance  Any Additional Sheets for Items A-E		
In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Exhibit on the day and year written below.  Agreed and Accepted:		
Don Ashton, Chief Administrative Officer  Date: 7120/2018	Kimbal Aman Kimbal Aman Kimbaly Lamar, Associate Director, John ANR Office of Contracts and Grants Date: July 9, 2018	